REC

04-18-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 9289-AFF

101323564	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pharmacia U. S. Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving part(Hes): Pharmacia & Upjohn Company 100 Route 206 North Peapack, NJ 07977 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: December 17, 1996	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 882,366
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Jay K. Meadway AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: jmeadway@akingump.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
JAY MEADWAY	Day Meadway 3/2/02
AAAAA134 501017 AA2366	ng Signature Date The Date The Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
1 FC:481 40.00 CH OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Statement of Merger of Pharmacia U.S. Inc. into Pharmacia & Upjohn Company

I, Don W. Schmitz, Assistant Secretary of Pharmacia & Upjohn Company, a Delaware corporation formerly named The Upjohn Company ("PUC"), do hereby state and certify that on December 17, 1996, Pharmacia U.S. Inc., a New York corporation formerly named Kabi Pharmacia Inc. ("Pharmacia U.S.") was merged into PUC with PUC being the sole surviving corporation and successor to Pharmacia U.S.

Don W. Schmitz

Assistant Secretary

Pharmacia & Upjohn Company

[Corporate Seai]

schmitz/misc/jw079

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0183